Form <b>PTO-1595 R</b> (Rev. 03/01)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMME U.S. Patent and Trademark (
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) 10234	18668
Tab settings $\rightarrow \rightarrow \rightarrow \rightarrow$	: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name:
Richard H. McFarlane	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Tyes Yes No	1 40 3.
3. Nature of conveyance:	_
Assignment	
	Street Address: <u>2571 Kaneville Court</u>
Security Agreement	
Other	
	City: Geneva State: I11. Zip: 601
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 📮 Yes 🖾
	attached? 🖫 Yes 🎦 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	
concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\_120.00
Name: Malloy & Malloy, P.A.	7. Total lee (37 OFR 3.41)
Internal Address:	Enclosed
Internal Address:	****
Internal Address:	****
	Authorized to be charged to deposit eccount
Street Address: c/o Jennie S. Malloy	Authorized to be charged to deposit eccount
	Authorized to be charged to deposit eccount  8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: c/o Jennie S. Malloy 2800 S.W. Third Avenue  City: Miami State: FL. Zip: 33129	Authorized to be charged to deposit eccount  8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: c/o Jennie S. Malloy  2800 S.W. Third Avenue  City: Miami State: FL. Zip: 33129  DO NOT US  9. Statement and signature.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account account paying by deposit payi
Street Address: c/o Jennie S. Malloy  2800 S.W. Third Avenue  City: Miami State: FL. Zip: 33129  DO NOT US  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing	Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account account number if paying by deposit account number is true and correct and any attached copy information is true and correct and any attached copy
Street Address: c/o Jennie S. Malloy  2800 S.W. Third Avenue  City: Miami State: FL. Zip: 33129  DO NOT US  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is a true copy of the original document.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account number is true and correct and any attached copy and all all all all all all all all all al
Street Address: c/o Jennie S. Malloy  2800 S.W. Third Avenue  City: Miami State: FL. Zip: 33129  DO NOT US  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is a true copy of the original document.  Jennie S. Malloy  Name of Person Signing	Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account account number is true and correct and any attached copy

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

## ASSIGNMENT

(1-3) Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(1) (2)	RICHARD H. MCFARLANE	
	(3)	In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.0 good and valuable consideration paid to each of the each of the undersigned assigns, transfers and so	e undersigned,
<ul><li>(4) Insert Name(s) of Assignee</li><li>(5) Insert Address of Assignee</li></ul>	( <b>4</b> ) (5)	TAUT, INC. 2571 Kaneville Court Geneva, Illinois 60134	
		(hereinafter designated as the Assignee), its s assigns, the entire right, title and interest f States, its territories, dependencies and posses to the invention known as	or the United
(6) Insert <u>Identification</u> of Invention,	(6)	Serial No. 09/859,009 - Filed MAY 1 Serial No. 10/120,895 - Filed APRII PCT Appl. Serial No. PCT/US01/16181 PENETRATING TIP FOR TROCAR ASSEMBLY	11, 2002
		for which the undersigned has (have) executed a for patent in the United states of America on	ın application
(7) Insert <u>Date</u> of Signing of Applicati	on (7)	and assigns, transfers and sets over to Assign right, title and interest in and to said applicat in the United States of America and worldwide rpatents, original, reissue, continuation-in-part substitute or extension, which may issue theref	ion for patent rights and any t, divisional,
<ol> <li>The undersigned agree(s) to execontinuing, divisional or reissue appli with such applications as the Assignee</li> </ol>	cations	papers necessary in connection with this applic thereof and also to execute separate assignments n necessary or expedient.	ation and any in connection
be declared concerning this application	or cont	papers necessary in connection with any interferent tinuation, divisional or reissue thereof and to o g evidence and going forward which such interfere	cooperate with
3) The undersigned agree(s) to execu in connection with claims or provisions or similar agreements.	te all p of the	apers and documents and perform any act which may International Convention for Protection of Indust	/ be necessary trial Property
4) The undersigned agree(s) to performable United States patent to the Assignment		affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain	ı a grant of a
Patent of the United States resulting applications thereof to the said Assigned	g from s ee, as As tire into	equest(s) the Commission of Patents to issue any assaid application or any divisional or continuing signee of the entire interest, and hereby covenant erest herein assigned, and the he has (they have) therewith.	ng or reissue ts that he has
31,440, Jennie S. Malloy, Reg. No. 37,	670 and hich may	il Malloy, Reg. No. 19,531, James E. Wetterling, Peter A. Matos, Reg. No. 37,884, the power to it be necessary or desirable in order to comply with of this document.	nsert on this
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, executed by the	undersign	ned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(	s).
Date $11-05-02$ Name		RICHARD H/ MCFARLANE	(SEAL)
			(SEAL)
DateName	of Inve	entor	(SEAL)
This assignment should preferably be sinventor(s) should be witnessed by at 1	signed be Least two	efore a United States Consul. If not, then the exposition witnesses who sign here:	ecution by the
WITNESS		WITNESS	
By: Drenner	<del></del>		
Print Name: RAKENSETH		Print Name: G. G. MCFARLAN	1E

F:\MM2000\PAT\APP\1884 McFarlane, Richard\1884 & A & 4117 Assignment.wpd

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 013683 FRAME: 0415** 

SMALL BUSINESS CONCERN - SMALL	
Applicant or Patencee: RICHARD H. M ARLANE	Docket No.: 1.884/1.884-A/4.117.01
Serial or Patent No.:	Docket No.: 1.004/1.004-A/4.117.01
Filed or Issued:	
For: PENEIRATING IIF FOR INCOME ADDITION	
VERIFIED STATEMENT (DECLARATION) CLA STATUS (37 CFR 1.9(f) and 1.27(b) - SA	
1 hereby declare that I am	·
[ ] the owner of the small business concern identified below:	
[ $_{ m X}$ ] an official of the small business concern empowered to act on b	wehalf of the concern identified below:
NAME OF CONCERN TAUT, Inc.	
ADDRESS OF CONCERN	
I hereby declare that the above-identified small business concern 121.3-18, and reproduced in 37 CFR 1.9(d), for purposes of paying reduced f Code, in that the number of employees of the concern, including those of of this statement, (1) the number of employees of the business concern i of the persons employed on a full-time, part-time or temporary basis concerns are affiliates of each other when either, directly or indire other, or a third party or parties controls or has the power to control bot	ees under section 41(a) and (b) of Title 35, United State its affiliates, does not exceed 500 persons. For purpose s the average over the previous fiscal year of the concerduring each of the pay periods of the fiscal year, and (2 ctly, one concern controls or has the power to control the
I hereby declare that rights under contract or law have been conveyed to a with regard to the invention, entitled PENETRATING TIP FOR TRO	DCAR_ASSEMBLY
by inventor(s) Richard H. Mo	described in:
[ ] the specification filed herewith 10/120,895 filed on A polication serial no. 09/859,009 , filed [ ] patent no, issued	April 11, 2002 May 16, 2001
If the rights held by the above-identified small business concern are not erights to the invention is listed below* and no rights to the invention a not qualify as a small business concern under 37 CFR 1.9(d) or by any counder 37 CFR 1.9(d) or a non-profit organization under 37 CFR 1.9(e). *Manamed person, concern or organization having rights to the invention averring NAME	are held by any person, other than the inventor, who could oncern which could not qualify as a small business concern NOTE: Separate verified statements are required from each
ADDRESS	
	NCNPROFIT ORGANIZATION
NAME	
ADDRESS	
[ ] INDIVIDUAL [ ] SMALL BUSINESS CONCERN [	) NONPROFIT ORGANIZATION
I acknowledge the duty to file, in this application or patent, notification to small entity status prior to paying, or at the time of paying, the earlidate on which status as a small entity is no longer appropriate. (37 CFR 1.1)	est of the issue fee or any maintenance fee due after the
I hereby declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true believed to be true; and further, that these statements were made with so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application, verified statement is directed.	the knowledge that willful false statements and the like 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code, and that such
NAME OF PERSON SIGNING Richard H. McFarlane	
TITLE OF PERSON OTHER THAN OWNER_	
ADDRESS OF PERSON SIGNING 1190 Singer Drive	
2 Riviera Beach & lorida 33404	

SIGNATURE

**PATENT** REEL: 013683 FRAME: 0416

11-05-02

DATE



"Since 1959" Registered Patent Attornevs Trial and Appellate Counsel Internet: malloylaw.com

Miami Office 2800 S.W. Third Avenue Miami, Florida 33129 Telephone (305) 858-8000 Facsimile (305) 858-0008

Ft. Lauderdale Office 2101 West Commercial Blvd. Reply to: Miami Office Broward (954) 525-9611 FLORIDA (800) 337-7239

December 3, 2002

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Washington, D.C. 20231

Attn: Assignment Division

Assignor: Richard H. McFarlane Re:

U.S. Serial No.: 09/859,009 Filed: May 16, 2001 U.S. Serial No.: 09/859,009 Filed: May 16, 2001 U.S. Serial No.: 10/120,895 Filed: April 11, 2002

PCT Application Serial No.: PCT/US01/16181

Assignee: Taut, Inc. Our Ref.: 1.884.00

Dear Sirs:

Enclosed herewith for recordation is the Recordation Form Cover Sheet and Assignment.

Our check in the amount of \$120.00 representing payment of the recordal fee is enclosed.

Kindest regards,

**RECORDED: 01/22/2003** 

Very truly yours,

JSM/iq Enclosures

F:\MM2000\PAT\APP\1884 McFarlane, Richard\1884 Record Assignment-PTO.wpd

PATENT REEL: 013683 FRAME: 0417